

Carsten Spohr Munich, Germany

Chair of the Board of Management of Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Cologne

Member of the Supervisory Board of Munich Reinsurance Company since 29 April 2020

Personal data

Date of birth: 16 December 1966
Place of birth: Wanne-Eickel, Germany

Nationality: German

Education

1987 to 1991 Diploma in industrial engineering (Diplom-

Wirtschaftsingenieur), University of Karlsruhe

1991 to 1994 Commercial pilot licence, Lufthansa Verkehrsflieger-

Schule in Bremen and Phoenix, Arizona

Professional career

since May 2014 Chair of the Board of Management of Deutsche

Lufthansa AG, Cologne

2011 to 2014 Member of the Board of Management of Deutsche

Lufthansa AG, Cologne and Chair of the Board of

Management of Lufthansa Passage

2007 to 2010 Chair of the Board of Management of Lufthansa Cargo

AG, Frankfurt am Main

2004 to 2007 Member of the divisional managing board of Lufthansa

Passage Airlines

2003 to 2004 Additional: Responsible for passenger strategy and the

passenger shareholdings, Deutsche Lufthansa AG,

Cologne

2000 to 2003 Head of alliance management of the worldwide

cooperation partners (Star Alliance and regional partners), Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Cologne

1998 to 2000 Responsible for Lufthansa's regional partnerships in

Europe, Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Cologne

1996 to 1998 Consultant to the Chair of the Board of Management,

Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Cologne

1995 Head of central personnel marketing, Deutsche

Lufthansa AG, Cologne

1994 Trainee program, Deutsche Aerospace AG, Munich

Memberships on supervisory boards of other German companies and memberships of comparable bodies of German and foreign business enterprises

→ https://www.munichre.com/en/company/about-munich-re/supervisory-board/seats.html